APN#_1219-25-002-012	Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=5 08/29/2023 03 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE	
Address:1663 US HWY 395 N STE 101	\ \
City/State/Zip: MINDEN NV 89423	
Mail Tax Statements to: Name:The Applegate-MacDonald Family Trust	
Address: 582 Queens Way	
City/State/Zip: Hamilton MT 59840	
AFFIDAVIT DEATH OF T	
Title of Document (requ	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the documed DOES contain personal information as required by	
XAffidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)	(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)	
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	
le la	
Signature	
E.TOBIAS	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	, and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-999966

08/29/2023 03:15 PM

RECORDING REQUESTED BY First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada AND WHEN RECORDED

RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Deborah Nalder

Space	Above	This	Line	for
Rec	order's	Use	Only	F

File No.: 143-2666809 (et)

A.P.N. 1219-25-002-012

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of NV)
)ss.
County of DOUGLAS)

DEBORAH NALDER ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- 1. **SUSAN MEIDELL APPLEGATE** ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on **11/24/2018** at **GARDNERVILLE**, **NV** (city and state of death).
- 2. Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated **MARCH 10, 2004** executed by **SUSAN M. APPLEGATE MACDONALD** as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain GRANT DEED dated MARCH 12, 2004 which was recorded as Instrument No. 0611077 in Book 0404, Page 11450, of Official Records of DOUGLAS County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

4. Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

Dated: 8/28/23	
Delorsek Malder	
Deborah Nalder	
State of YV)	
County of Policy)ss)	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the u for said County Duglas and State NV day of August	ndersigned, a Notary Public in and , this , 20 <u> </u>
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appea	now to me or proved to me on the area before me
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	This area for official notarial seal
Signature My Commission Expires: 5/3/25	E. TOBIAS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 17-2785-6 - Expires May 3, 2025
Notary Name: E TO as Notary Phone	e:775. 780. 15411
	ncipal Place of Business Ducal (1)



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

R -	E NO. 4052283	CEKII	FICATE	JE DEATI	П			0180 TATE FILE	22664	
N [1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LA	ST,SUFFIX)			2. DATE C	OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year	78	OUNTY OF DE	ATH
ENT NK	Susan Meidell	terre a contrar desert	APPLEGA	The second of th	Nov	ember 2	4, 2018		Doug	las
```	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEAT	1988	ummet ur – 600en u		3.0	3e.lf Hosp. o		e DOA,OP/	Emer. Rm.	4. SEX
NT	Gardnerville			al Care Ctr. Ir	nc.	/	Assisted L	ving Fac	ility	Female
	5. RACE (Specify) White	6. Hispanic Origi No - Non-Hisp	anic		74 MOS	DAYS	HOURS	IINS	March 08	, 1944
IN SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA. 9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10. EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATUS (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to fir name country) California United States 14 VViαowed						t name prior to fire	st marriage)		
	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b, KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY						Ever in US Armed			
	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUN	ITY 15c, CIT	Y, TOWN OR LO	CATION 15d.	STREET AND	NUMBER			15e. IN LIMITS	ISIDE CITY (Specify Yes
$\Rightarrow$		Douglas	Gardnervi		89 Kimme				ar No)	Yes
3		PPLEGATE			ER/PARENT - N	Betty	SCHLIC			_ \
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)  Bruce APPLEGA		b: MAILING ADD	RESS (Street o	or R.F.D. No, C ne Marie La		August 1 Mary 1988	vada 90	160	
ļ	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OT		RY OR CREMAT	ORY - NAME	ie mane La	ne Garui	19c. LOCAT			tate
N	Cremation	File (78 m)		enry's Cremat	ory		100		y Nevada 8	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE CHRISTIE D W		LICENSE NUM	Committee of the Commit	Fit	zHenry's	Carson ∀		eral Home	
	SIGNATURE AUT TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	HENTICATED	FD91	7	1	637 Esme	elda Place	Minden	NV 89423	
ALL.	7 04 T 0 1 1 1 1	eath occurred at the time, date	and place and di	10 T 320 Or	a the begin of our	minolina on	(or in mali = at			
	다 to the cause(s) stated (Signature & T	itle) SIGNATURE AI I D HERBIG DO	UTHENTICATE	D at the ti	n the basis of exa me, date and pla	ice and due to	the cause(s)			rred
R	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) November 29, 2018	21c. HOUR OF DEA 07:1	10	O C O E D O C O C O C O C O C O C O C O C O C O	DATE SIGNED	(Mo/Day/Yr ∖			OF DEATH	
	요 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSI 연방 (Type or Print)			20	PRONOUNCE			22e. PRON	IOUNCED DEA	AD AT (Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER	R (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING F In DiHerbig DO: 897 In				R) (Type or	Print)	23b. LI	CENSE NUMB DO984	
ıR	The second secon	THERINE E SIMPS	The state of the s	24b. DATE RECE		SISTRAR	24c. DEA	TH DUE TO	COMMUNICA	
`		NATURE AUTHENTICATI	CONTRACTOR OF THE	(Mo/Day/Yr)	lovember 2	9, 2018	A.	YES	NO [	X
)F	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER	ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LIN	E FOR (a), (b), Al	VD (c).)	lar e			Inte	rval between o	nset and death
	PART I (a) Cardiopulmonar	- Th.	3.5			<del></del>			nutes	<u> </u>
	Cardiac Dyerby	The state of the s		/ /				r	rval between o	nset and death
Λ	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	to the second of					·		nutes rval between o	neat and death
->	_(c) Bacterial Infecti	on						Da		iset and death
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	EQUENCE OF							rval between o	nset and death
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION Marked Debility Secondary To He	NS-Conditions contributing to miparesis	death but not res	ulting in the under	lying cause giv	en in Part 1.		UTOPSY (	Specif 27. WAS ( REFERRE (Specify	CASE ED TO CORONEF (es or No)
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DATE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJU	RY 28d DESCR	RIBE HOW INJUR	Y OCCURRED	, , , ,		<del>-</del> /	1 48
	rac Pro-	NOT A TRANSPORT OF THE PART OF	n, street, factory,	ara biri in		:: 1994a			- 7 1 1	

STATE REGISTRAR





building, etc. (Specify)

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

DEC 04 2018

Juli Katcherar State REGISTRAR



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

## EXHIBIT 'A'

LOT 1, AS SET FORTH ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF ASPEN CREEK FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON NOVEMBER 23, 1993, IN BOOK 1193, PAGE 4915, AS DOCUMENT NO. 323383, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

